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~ Howard County APPLICATION 
Health Department FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION 

TEST DATE(S) ____---,-_________ AlP M3iljJ1TEST TIME 

AGENCY REVIEW: ___________________________________________ DATE 5-/-09 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTING/EVALUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT(S) TO: 
CHECK AS NEEDED: CHECK AS NEEDED: 
0' CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM(S) iY' NEW STRUCTURE(S) 
[J REPAIR/ADD TO AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM [J ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE 
[J REPLACE AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM [J REPLACE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE 

CHECK ONE: IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN 2500' OF ANY RESERVOIR? 
[J CREATE NEW LOT(S) [J YES 
[J BUILD ON AN EXISTING LOT IN A SUBDIVISION [J NO 
ll' BUILD ON AN EXISTING PARCEL OF RECORD 

THE TYPE OF STRUCTURE IS: 
[J RESIDENTIAL WITH PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE (NOTE UNKNOWN IF APPROPRIATE) 
[J ~ COMMERCIAL (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES! CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN) 
[J INSTITUTIONAUGOVERNMENT (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEESIUSERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN) 

PROPERTY OWNER(S) ::sa.-.-ne£, 1>\1...\\'\0%-TD f) 

DAYTIME PHONE ~g~_~'!, 4tO gg'2 It ,FAX 

MAILING ADDRESS -==_' ~,~~~ f'C Lo...\1\.€... M.-\- :-===== ~,~ r-; t \i£!"'h $~~jf-S208 
STREET CITYrro STATE ZIP 

APPLICANTn~ckx K. Low Ie '1 
D~YTIME PHONE Lt I0- 50 L/ ~ l/ YY3 CELL 4-t 0 -S 64 - Lf Y'-I3 FAX _________ 

MAILING ADDRESS 7Yl IY I·dd/c:.+ra/' / C+· 
STREET 

Md·, In\SIr 
CITYrro N 

M.D 
STATE 

oH771 
ZIP 

APPLICANT'S ROLE: DEVELOPER BUILDER ~ RELATIVEIFRIEND REALTOR CONSULTANT 

PROPERTY LOCATION 
SUBDIVISIONIPROPERTY NAME _______________________ LOT NO. ____ 

PROPERTY ADDRESS ___= _____ ....rt lV\._1-_ ...13...::o.o::;....:::en~D'-'-e .............-R........",.c'""-\-.____ ,_f:\-_~-,ry-+-'.J....I_l"l...,:,_J)"--';;}---'"'-.:'l_1.I...-L..1____ 
STREET TOWNIPOST OFFICE 

TAX MAP PAGE(S) M~h.s 1)1 GRID ______ PARCEL(S) ___________ PROPOSED LOT SIZE 3,~..s 

AS APPLICANT, I UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEQUENT TO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT­

ABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE VllHEN ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A 

SUITABLE SITE PLAN HAVE BEEN RECEIVED, I ACCEPT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL M.O.S.HA AND 

"MISS UTILITY" REQUIREMENTS. APPROVAL IS BASED UPON SATISFACTORY REVIEW OF A PERC CERTIFICATION PLAN. 

TEST RESULTS WILL BE MAILED TO APPLICANT. ---:-:D"-"4.L:N h .................t1"""O'--....)....1.{:::-:-':::::dc~o,-;:w~~~::::=:-=~________ 

SIGNATURE OFjAPPLlCANT 

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT,BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND.sEPTIC PROGRAM 

7178 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 (410) 313-2640 FAX (410) 313-2648 


TDD (410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE 1-877-4MD-DHMH 


HD-216 (2/03) PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINALS ONLY (BY MAIL OR IN PERSON) 

http:M.O.S.HA


Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.org 

Peter 1. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

June 5, 2009 

Brenda Lowrey 
741 Middletrail Ct. 
Mt. Airy, MD 21771 

RE: PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS, Tax Map 1, Parcel 251; James L. Bullington 
Property, West side ofBennett Road at South 
Branch ofPatapsco River, A-530984 

Dear Ms. Lowery, 

Percolation testing conducted on May 29,2009, on the referenced 
property. The purpose for conducting these tests was to identify potential areas for 
wastewater treatment systems in support of potential new construction. The referenced 
property is not presently developed, and there is no record of previous test results in 
Howard County Health Department files. The subject property is bounded to the north by 
the South Branch Patapsco River. Also, an intennittent stream bisects the subject 
property as it flows east, then northeast to confluence with South Branch Patapsco River. 
A regulated 100-foot setback [COMAR 26.04.02.04J.(8)] from each stream must be 
observed. 

Proposed test locations were reviewed and approved for testing by the Health 
Department. VanMar Associates staked five test locations (A, B, C, D and E) prior to the 
test date. Theses locations were pre-approved for testing after Health Department review. 

Observation holes were dug at the five staked locations. All five locations were 
evaluated as unsuitable for onsite wastewater disposal as bedded, fractured rock greater 
than 50 percent volume [COMAR 26.04.02.0 1 B(44)] occurred at depths raging from 1.5 
feet ('A') to 3.8 feet ('E'). Additionally water seeps were observed at locations 'B' and 
'D' at depth of3 feet, and the water level at location 'E' was observed at 6 feet. 

Three more locations ('F', 'G' and 'H') were observed within the proposed septic 
easement or in near proximity to it. All three locations had bedded, fractured rock greater 
than 50 percent volume at depth of 1.5 feet. A shallow depression next to a pile of flaggy 
and channery soil was observed in the area east of test location 'G'. This is evidence of 
an earlier excavation, though not recent as the rock fragments are relatively free of sand, 
silt or clay particles. 

Four locations ('I', 'J', 'K' and 'L') were dug and observed in the eastern portion 
of the subject property. Fractured rock greater than 50 percent volume was observed 
beginning at depths ranging from 2 feet to 3 feet. 

http:www.hchealth.org


Generally all test locations were dug to depths at least 2 feet deeper than the depth 
where greater than 50 percent rock was observed. Rock content increased with depth 
throughout the subject property. All slope segments outside of the 100-foot stream 
setback that were measured with a clinometer or by scaled distance across the drawn 
topographic contours are 14 percent or greater. 

The 12 test locations fairly represent those portions of the subject property not 
impacted by the 100-foot stream setbacks. An adequate soil buffer as required by Code of 
Maryland [COMAR 26.04.02.04C.(1); 26.04.02.04A.(1)(e); 26.04.02.04E.] does not exist 
in the naturally occurring soil on the subject property. Infiltrometer tests for sand mounds 
are inappropriate as the measured slopes are greater than 12 percent [COMAR 
26.04.02.05Q.(1)(d)]. The owner of this property may request that the Health Department 
declare the subject property as 'NonBuildable'. 

Should you disagree with this assessment you may hire a private consultant, such 
as a Certified Professional Soil Scientist (CPSS) to conduct an evaluation of the property. 
Such evaluation is subject to review and lor field confirmation by the Howard County 
Health Department and the Maryland Department of the Environment. 

If you have further questions regarding this project, you may contact me by 
calling (410) 313-2691. 

Robert Bricker, PSS, RS 
Well and Septic Program 
Development Coordination Section 

Enclosures: perc test data and approximate test locations 
Copy: James L. Bullington, owner 

File 
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Bureau of Environmental Health'!j;.. ' ,,!.t~ ' 

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 
(410)313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

:oward County TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
website: www.hchealth.org ~ Health Department 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

May 8, 2009 

To: 	 Tom Frazier 
VanMar Associates, Inc. 

From: 	 Robert Bricker, CPSS, RS 
Development Coordination Section 
Well & Septic Program 

RE: 	 PERCOLATION TEST PLAN, Bullington Property-Bennett Road (for Brenda Lowrey), 
A530984 

A percolation test date may be set after correction of the Perc Test Plan. 
A portion of the proposed septic easement and to proposed percolation test locations are 

shown in the Hatboro (Ha) soil map unit. The Hatboro soil is an alluvial soil and regulated in 
Maryland as 'Do Not Test'. 

Copy: 	 File 

http:www.hchealth.org


Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia. MD 210t6-2147 


(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


website: www.hchealth.org 


Peter L Bellenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

October 15, 2009 

James L. Bullington, owner 
3816 B Jim Smith Lane 
New Windsor, MD 21776 

RE: Property Unusable for On-Site Sewage Disposal Systems -Improper soil conditions; 

Tax Map 1, Parcel 25l; James L. Bullington Property, West side of 
Bennett Road at South Branch ofPatapsco River 

Dear Mr. Bullington, 

The Health Department has determined that an on-site sewage disposal 
system cannot be permitted on the subject property due to improper soil conditions. 
Should you disagree with this assessment you may hire a private consultant, such as a 
Certified Professional Soil Scientist (CPSS) to conduct an evaluation of the property. 
Such evaluation is subject to review and lor field confirmation by the Howard County 
Health Department and the Maryland Department of the Environment. 

Summary 

Percolation testing was conducted on May 29,2009, on the referenced 
property. The purpose for conducting these tests was to identify potential areas for 
wastewater treatment systems in support of potential new construction. The referenced 
property is not presently developed, and there is no record ofprevious test results in 
Howard County Health Department files. The subject property is bounded to the north by 
the South Branch Patapsco River. Also, an intermittent stream flows through the subject 
property to confluence with South Branch Patapsco River. A regulated 100-foot setback 
[COMAR 26.04.02.04J.(8)] from each stream must be observed. 

Observation holes were dug at five staked locations. All five locations 
were evaluated as unsuitable for onsite wastewater disposal as bedded, fractured rock 
greater than 50 percent volume [COMAR 26.04.02.0 1 B(44)] occurred at depths raging 
from 1.5 feet CA') to 3.8 feet ('E'). Additionally water seeps were observed at locations 
'B' and 'D' at depth of3 feet, and the water level at location 'E' was observed at 6 feet. 

Three more locations ('F', 'G' and 'H') were observed within the 
proposed septic easement or in near proximity to it. All three locations had bedded, 
fractured rock greater than 50 percent volume at depth of 1.5 feet. 

Four locations ('1' , '1' t 'K' and 'L') were dug and observed in the eastern 
portion of the subject property. Fractured rock greater than 50 percent volume was 
obse.rved beginning at depths ranging from 2 feet to 3 feet. 

http:www.hchealth.org


Generally all test locations were dug to depths at least 2 feet deeper than 
the depth where greater than 56 percent rock was observed. Rock content increased with 
depth throughout the subject property. All slope segments outside of the 100-foot stream 
setback that were measured with a clinometer or by scaled distance across the drawn 
topographic contours are 14 percent or greater. 

The 12 test locations fairly represent those portions of the subject property 
not impacted by the 100-foot stream setbacks. An adequate soil buffer as required by 
Code of Maryland [COMAR 26.04.02.04C.(1); 26.04.02.04A.(1)(e); 26.04.02.04E.] does 
not exist in the naturally occurring soil on the subject property. Infiltrometer tests for 
sand mounds are inappropriate as the measured slopes are greater than 12 percent 
[COMAR 26.04.02.05Q.(1)(d)]. 

Furthermore, the option for a 'Holding Tank' is not available for this 
property. Howard County Code does not specify provisions ofholding tank approval 
except as a 'Repair' for a failed existing onsite sewage disposal system. In essence, as a 
septic system does not already exist on the subject property, there is no chance that a 
holding tank will be pennitted. 

If you have further questions regarding this project, you may contact me 
by calling (410) 313-2691. 

Copy: File 
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